

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

DATE: 4/10/2024
WBS: 5.209211A
DESCRIPTION: Pipe replacement on SR-1005 (Six Forks Rd)
COUNTY: WAKE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Visco Corporation		Moffat Pipe Inc.		Chatham Civil Contracting, LLC		Roadworks Construction		Timely Transportation & Logistics	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBLIZATION	1	LS	\$ -		\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$81,292.00	\$ 81,292.00	\$11,770.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ -		\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$21,104.14	\$ 21,104.14	\$31,950.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SO	50	TON	\$ -		\$178.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$62.86	\$ 3,143.00	\$96.50	\$ 4,825.00	\$300.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.04	ACR	\$ -		\$75,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$243,797.75	\$ 9,751.91	\$82,700.00	\$ 3,308.00	\$87,120.00	\$ 3,484.80
5	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	6	TON	\$ -		\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$53.80	\$ 322.80	\$114.00	\$ 684.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	20	SY	\$ -		\$6.00	\$ 120.00	\$52.44	\$ 1,048.80	\$63.60	\$ 1,272.00	\$40.50	\$ 810.00
7	30" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.079" THICK	56	LF	\$ -		\$779.00	\$ 43,624.00	\$1,631.44	\$ 91,360.64	\$433.70	\$ 24,287.20	\$80.00	\$ 4,480.00
8	PIPE REMOVAL	56	LF	\$ -		\$2.00	\$ 112.00	\$104.06	\$ 5,827.36	\$6.50	\$ 364.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,240.00
9	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	12	SY	\$ -		\$250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,289.87	\$ 15,478.44	\$393.80	\$ 4,725.60	\$243.00	\$ 2,916.00
10	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	37.5	LF	\$ -		\$200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$176.79	\$ 6,629.63	\$73.90	\$ 2,771.25	\$50.00	\$ 1,875.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	37.5	LF	\$ -		\$40.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$11.79	\$ 442.13	\$77.30	\$ 2,898.75	\$30.00	\$ 1,125.00
12	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	85	SY	\$ -		\$6.00	\$ 510.00	\$2.07	\$ 175.95	\$8.70	\$ 739.50	\$40.50	\$ 3,442.50
13	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	136	SF	\$ -		\$15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$8.14	\$ 1,107.04	\$11.06	\$ 1,504.16	\$200.00	\$ 27,200.00
14	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)	12	SF	\$ -		\$18.00	\$ 216.00	\$13.39	\$ 160.68	\$18.20	\$ 218.40	\$40.00	\$ 480.00
15	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)	10	SF	\$ -		\$13.00	\$ 130.00	\$8.14	\$ 81.40	\$11.06	\$ 110.60	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1	EA	\$ -		\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$2,940.66	\$ 2,940.66	\$7,994.00	\$ 7,994.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	30	LF	\$ -		\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$31.51	\$ 945.30	\$42.80	\$ 1,284.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	1	EA	\$ -		\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$6,511.45	\$ 6,511.45	\$8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
19	REM & RES CRASH CUSHION	1	EA	\$ -		\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$768.39	\$ 768.39	\$4,496.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
20	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER (ANCHORED)	80	LF	\$ -		\$150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$97.39	\$ 7,791.20	\$434.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$300.00	\$ 24,000.00
21	SKINNY DRUM	200	EA	\$ -		\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$28.55	\$ 5,710.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	1367	LF	\$ -		\$3.00	\$ 4,101.00	\$4.20	\$ 5,741.40	\$5.70	\$ 7,791.90	\$4.75	\$ 6,493.25
23	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	960	LF	\$ -		\$1.00	\$ 960.00	\$2.57	\$ 2,467.20	\$3.50	\$ 3,360.00	\$1.25	\$ 1,200.00
24	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	2327	LF	\$ -		\$5.00	\$ 11,635.00	\$1.73	\$ 4,025.71	\$2.36	\$ 5,491.72	\$3.50	\$ 8,144.50
25	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	160	LF	\$ -		\$5.00	\$ 800.00	\$5.25	\$ 840.00	\$5.65	\$ 904.00	\$4.00	\$ 640.00
26	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	75	TON	\$ -		\$250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$148.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$110.00	\$ 8,250.00
27	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TON	\$ -		\$115.00	\$ 575.00	\$121.90	\$ 609.50	\$386.90	\$ 1,934.50	\$110.00	\$ 550.00
28	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	\$ -		\$1,605.00	\$ 802.50	\$1,300.70	\$ 650.35	\$1,926.00	\$ 963.00	\$72,720.00	\$ 36,360.00
29	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	100	LB	\$ -		\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$2.84	\$ 284.00	\$2.40	\$ 240.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.5	TON	\$ -		\$1,092.00	\$ 546.00	\$1,496.12	\$ 748.06	\$1,310.00	\$ 655.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
31	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	\$ -		\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4.68	\$ 936.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00
32	SAFETY FENCE	260	LF	\$ -		\$3.00	\$ 780.00	\$1.95	\$ 507.00	\$3.62	\$ 941.20	\$30.00	\$ 7,800.00
33	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	5515	SY	\$ -		\$2.00	\$ 11,030.00	\$1.15	\$ 6,342.25	\$2.40	\$ 13,236.00	\$4.50	\$ 24,817.50
34	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	\$ -		\$4.50	\$ 450.00	\$3.17	\$ 317.00	\$5.23	\$ 523.00	\$5.00	\$ 500.00
35	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	\$ -		\$6.50	\$ 97.50	\$7.82	\$ 117.30	\$6.90	\$ 103.50	\$5.50	\$ 82.50
36	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	1	EA	\$ -		\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$440.83	\$ 440.83	\$8,667.00	\$ 8,667.00	\$0.00	\$ -
37	SEEDING & MULCHING	0.5	ACR	\$ -		\$5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,786.76	\$ 1,893.38	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$34,800.00	\$ 17,400.00
38	MOWING	0.5	ACR	\$ -		\$275.00	\$ 137.50	\$0.02	\$ 0.01	\$3,870.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$870.00	\$ 435.00
39	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$ -		\$4.50	\$ 225.00	\$3.96	\$ 198.00	\$4.98	\$ 249.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$ -		\$1,092.00	\$ 273.00	\$2,613.28	\$ 653.32	\$1,558.00	\$ 389.50	\$120,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
41	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50	LB	\$ -		\$5.00	\$ 250.00	\$3.96	\$ 198.00	\$5.98	\$ 299.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	\$ -		\$1,092.00	\$ 273.00	\$4,102.76	\$ 1,025.69	\$1,310.00	\$ 327.50	\$100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
43	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	20	LF	\$ -		\$275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$90.13	\$ 1,802.60	\$235.50	\$ 4,710.00	\$85.00	\$ 1,700.00
44	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	\$ -		\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.10	\$290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
45	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1	MHR	\$ -		\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$37.24	\$ 37.24	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$35.00	\$ 35.00
46	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	\$ -		\$55.00	\$ 55.00	\$505.69	\$ 505.69	\$515.00	\$ 515.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
47	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	5	EA	\$ -		\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.05	\$425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
48	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ -		\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,831.07	\$ 1,831.07	\$2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL BID: \$				-	\$	213,467.50	\$	296,404.66	\$	235,443.28	\$	487,111.05	